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Step 1

Frame Connection
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M6x35 Hex Socket
Cap Screw*3

M6 Hex Nut*3




Step 2 Step 3

Frame Straightening Connector Connecting Connector Column
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4x25 Countersunk
Self-Tapping Screw*1
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M6x16 Hex Socket Cap Screw*4

= = \ ¥

=2 = 0 =

Y= S

/4

>

M6x16 Hex Socket
Cap Screw*2 |'
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Note:

When connecting the connector column for the screen partition,
there are only 2 M6 threaded holes reserved at the height below the
table. Therefore, the part above the table needs to be connected
using self-tapping screws.



M6x10 Hex Socket Cap Screw*3

Step 5

Connecting Top Trim Cover to Top Trim




Step 6 Step 7

Connecting Side Trim Cover Installing Top Trim

M6x45 Hex Socket Cap Screw 2 or 3
(Use 3 screws when the screen width W = 1200)

Note:
When connecting the side trim cover, first connect the top trim and then
connect the side trim together.



Step 8

Installing Cable Management Clips
1.Insert at any position.

2.Gently press to secure the clip in place.

3.Move left or right to the appropriate position.

70 Steel Screen Cable
Management Clips
(4 pieces per frame)

Step 9

Installing Single Glass Retainer

lace 2-3 single glass retainers on

P top
m (select quantity based on screen size)
P



Step 10

Install Single Glass

Place the glass into the top trim (for single glass use)

and connect it to the frame.
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M6x30 Hex Socket Cap Screw 2 or 4 sets
(Use 4 sets when the screen width W%OO)

Step 11a

Installation of Steel Panel Clips

Diagram for Installing Upper Clip

Diagram for Installing Lower Clip



Step 11b Step 12a

Installation of Wooden Panel Clips Clip Installation Completed

4*12 countersunk self-tapping screws. Upper Clip,

E Lower Clip (Left)
Lower Clip (Right) /
—>

Diagram for Installing Lower Clip (For Panels)

Each clip requires 2 J

Note:

Lower clips are divided into left and right.

Fabric panels are installed similarly to steel panels.

When the panel height is 675mm or 705mm, an additional middle

clip (which is also an upper clip) is required.



Step 12b

Clip Installation Completed

Upper Clip (For Panel) 1 set

Lower Clip (For Panel) 1 set

Note:
When the panel height is 675mm or 705mm, an additional
middle clip (which is also an upper clip) is required.

Step 13

Installing Desk Support Brackets

Micro—LiD)Acture
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Note:
When installing desk support brackets, you need to remove the
micro-link structure from the top panel.
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